

Alaska International Airport System

Ted Stevens Anchorage International Airport Fairbanks International Airport

> 6450 Airport Way, Suite 1 Fairbanks, Alaska 99709 Main: 907.474.2500 Fax: 907.474.2513

Website: www.fai.alaska.gov

Report of Pesticide Application

On June 15, 2020 Fairbanks International Airport's (FAI's) Certified Pesticide Applicator applied Sevin SL, EPA registration number 432-1227, to a total of approximately 26 acres encompassing the vegetated perimeter of Runway 2L/20R for the treatment of grasshoppers. A total of 15 gallons of Sevin SL was used.

On June 17 and 18, 2020, FAI's Certified Pesticide Applicator applied Sevin SL, EPA registration number 432-1227, to a total of approximately 89 acres encompassing the vegetated perimeter of runway 2R/20L and a portion of Runway 2L/20R for the treatment of grasshoppers. A total of 50.5 gallons of Sevin SL was used.